Interest rate risk relates to the risk that the fair value or cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates principally

to its cash at banks, loan receivables and interest-bearing bank loans. The Group’s policy is to minimise

interest rate risk exposure. To achieve this, the Group regularly assesses and monitors its needs for cash

with reference to its business plans and day-to-day operations. The cash at banks and interest-bearing bank

loans bear floating interest rates and are denominated in HK$. The loan receivables bear fixed rates and

are denominated in RMB. The interest rates and/or terms of repayment of cash at banks, loan receivables

and interest-bearing bank loans of the Group are disclosed in Notes 22, 19 and 24, respectively. The Group

currently does not have an interest rate hedging policy.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s loss/(profit) for the year, and other components

of equity at that date due to a possible change with same magnitude in interest rates on its floating-rate cash

at banks and bank loans with all other variables held constant at the reporting date:

	 2015	 2014

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Increase/(decrease) in (loss)/profit for the year

Increase/decrease in basis points (“bp”)

+ 50 bp	 (353)	 131

– 50 bp	 353	 (131)

The increase/(decrease) in bp would increase/(decrease) the retained earnings by the same magnitude as

shown above.

The above sensitivity analysis is prepared based on the assumption that the cash at banks and bank loans as

at reporting date existed throughout the whole financial year.

The assumed changes in interest rates are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of

current market conditions and represent management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change in

interest rates over the next twelve-month period.

ZEBRA STRATEGIC HOLDINGS LIMITED   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2015